
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2428

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2016


INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAINS


†2428.  SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of new trains introduced during the last two years along with the details thereof; and


(b) the number of trains which will be introduced upto next Budget

Session along with the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2428 BY SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA

TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 30.11.2016 REGARDING

INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAINS


(a): The number of new trains introduced during the last two years i.e.

from 2014-15 to 2015-16 is as under:


S.No. Year Number of Trains introduced

(In singles)


1 2014-15 232

2 2015-16 133


(b): Introduction of new trains is an ongoing process over Indian

Railways subject to operational feasibility, commercial viability, availability of resources etc. New train services announced in Railway

Budget 2016-17 are to be introduced during the course of the current

financial year.


*****

